
FSC BRANCH CHAMPIONSHIP NIPPER CARNIVAL @ BROULEE PLACINGS

JANUARY 2026

EVENTS 1ST PLACE 2ND PLACE 3RD PLACE 4TH PLACE 5TH PLACE 6TH PLACE

U/8 Male Wade Harvey Gunn BROULEE Tristan Doose BBAY Kai Bragg NAROOMA Reggie Winter BROULEE Lachlan Hanrahan BROULEE Sacha Barnbrook BROULEE

U/8 Female Wade Lotte Knobel BROULEE Orla Tangney BROULEE Ivy Walsh BROULEE Amelia Cramond BROULEE Lily Beht TATHRA Bambi Doody BBAY

U8 Wade Relay BROULEE A BROULEE B BROULEE C TATHRA BATEMANS BAY A BATEMANS BAY B

U/9 Boys Wade Hugo Lloyd   BROULEE Ashton Stewart BBAY Easton Patrick MORUYA Fletcher Hitchcock BROULEE Samson Sauiluma NAROOMA Montague Hamer MORUYA

U/9 Female Wade Marlee Rickards MORUYA Rachael Hutchinson MORUYA Amarieah Devine PAMB Maya Holley BBAY Isla Maclean PAMBULA

U9 Wade Relay TATHRA A BROULEE A BATEMANS BAY A BATEMANS BAY B PAMBULA MORUYA

U/9 Male Surf Samuel MartinDye BROULEE Ika Campbell NAROOMA Dustyn Albrecht MORUYA Tahnz Talanoa NAROOMA Leo Gross BROULEE Ari Lynn PAMBULA

U/9 Female Surf Sarah Klus TATHRA Alani Ziegler BROULEE Tully Scotton TATHRA Millie Robinson BBAY Mabel Hutchinson BROU Lyla Tyrrell BROULEE

U/10 Male Surf Benjamin Mackay BROULEE Maxwell Gunn BROULEE Jye Dunn BROULEE James Doose BBAY Tasman Dowden BROULEE Lev Gilbert BROULEE

U/10 Female Surf Annabelle Tyrrell BROULEE Charlotte Walsh BROULEE Maisey Maher NAROOMA Emilia Klekowska MORUYA Alice Hawkins BROULEE Bernadette Seears MORUYA

U/11 Male Surf Liam Rowley TATHRA Vincent Reid BBAY Indiana Campbell NAR James Parr BROULEE Jaxton Davies BBAY Reuben Sauiluma NAROOMA

U/11 Female Surf Harriet MartinDye BROULEE Emersyn Carver BROULEE Elani Van Der Meulen BR Pip Latham BBAY Rebecca Klus TATHRA Madison Chapman BROULEE

U/12 Male Surf Oliver Walsh BROULEE Marcus Mackay BROULEE Alex Hanrahan BROULEE Conor Lynn PAMBULA Henry Barnbrook BROULEE Xavier Eke MORUYA

U/12 Female Surf Neva Deveril PAMBULA Quinn Henderson BBAY Matilda Price MORUYA Jessie Hutchinson MORUYA Layla Bailey NAROOMA Imogen BeggsFrench BROU

U/13 Male Surf Lewis Gunn BROULEE James Gunn BROULEE Henry Bissell BROULEE Charlie Holmes PAMBULA Lucas Heinemann BROULEE Lincoln Moreland PAMBULA

U/13 Female Surf Audrey Knobel BROULEE Alba Van Der Meulen BROU Jessica Wing BROULEE Chelsea Rowley TATHRA Iris Bell BROULEE Violet Young BROULEE

U/14 Male Surf Harry Leach BROULEE Lachlan MartinDye BROULEE Nathanael Klus TATHRA Benjamin Latham BBAY Ky Nelson MORUYA Kyan Henderson BBAY

U/14 Female Surf Lexi Carver BROULEE Rose Waterson BROULEE Violet Turner BROULEE Emma Dawson BROULEE Pip Shovelton PAMBULA Matilda Price BBAY

U/9 Male Board Samuel MartinDye BROULEE Ika Campbell NAROOMA Tahnz Talanoa NAROOMA Dustyn Albrecht MORUYA Ari Lynn PAMBULA Leo Gross BROULEE

U/9 Female Board Alani Ziegler BROULEE Sarah Klus TATHRA Alyssa O'Brien BBAY Tully Scotton TATHRA Mille Robinson BBAY Mabel Hutchinson BROU

U/10 Male Board Maxwell Gunn BROULEE Benjamin Mackay BROULEE Leo Bragg NAROOMA Zane Connaughton MORUYA Jye Dunn BROULEE Jackson Mullaney TATHRA

U/10 Female Board Annabelle Tyrrell BROULEE Charlotte Walsh BROULEE April Simpson PAMBULA Emilia Klekowska MORUYA Bernadette Seears MORUYA Riley Scarrow BROULEE

U/11 Male Board Indiana Campbell NAROOMA Patrick Weyman MORUYA Tully Duff BROULEE Liam Rowley TATHRA Ash Bexterman TATHRA Vincent Reid BBAY

U/11 Female Board Elani Van Der Meulen BROU Harriet MartinDye BROULEE Emersyn Carver BROULEEMadison Chapman BROULEE Ashlee Beby BROULEE Angel Ziegler BROULEE

U/12 Male Board Alex Hanrahan BROULEE Oliver Walsh BROULEE Marcus Mackay BROULEE Callum Dawson BROULEE Samuel Bissell BROULEE Henry Barnbrook BROULEE

U/12 Female Board Nina Mcpherson BROULEE Ashley Pointon PAMBULA Quinn Henderson BBAY Layla Bailey NAROOMA Jessie Hutchinson MORUYA Matilda Price MORUYA

U/13 Male Board James Gunn BROULEE Lucas Heinemann BROULEE Lewis Gunn BROULEE Henry Bissell BROULEE Blake Rowell MORUYA Lincoln Moreland PAMBULA

U/13 Female Board Audrey Knobel BROULEE Alba Van Der Meulen BROU Madison Cowley MORUYA Eloise Hammond BROULEE Felicity Price MORUYA Paige Maher NAROOMA

U/14 Male Board Lachlan MartinDye BROULEE Tai Bexterman TATHRA Harry Leach BROULEE Nathanael Klus TATHRA Benjamin Latham BBAY Kyan Henderson BBAY

U/14 Female Board Rose Waterson BROULEE Lexi Carver BROULEE Pip Shovelton PAMBULA Emma Dawson BROULEE Matilda Wilson BBAY Leala Garden BBAY

U/11 Male Ironman Vincent Reid BBAY Indiana Campbell NAROOMA Ash Bexterman TATHRA James Parr BROULEE Patrick Weyman MORUYA Jack Robinson BBAY

U/11 Female Ironperson Harriet MartinDye BROULEE Elani Van Der Meulen BROU Pip Latham BBAY Emersyn Carver BROULEE Angel Ziegler BROULEE Rebecca Klus TATHRA

U/12 Male Ironman Oliver Walsh BROULEE Marcus Mackay BROULEE Alex Hanrahan BROULEE Xavier Eke MORUYA Hugo Dufour MORUYA Henry Barnbrook BROULEE

U/12 Female Ironperson Neva Deveril PAMBULA Quinn Henderson BBAY Jessie Hutchinson MOR Matilda Price MORUYA Layla Bailey NAROOMA

U/13 Male Ironman James Gunn BROULEE Lewis Gunn BROULEE Henry Bissell BROULEE Lucas Heinemann BROULEE Lincoln Moreland PAMBULA Samuel Barnes BROULEE



FSC BRANCH CHAMPIONSHIP NIPPER CARNIVAL @ BROULEE PLACINGS

JANUARY 2026

EVENTS 1ST PLACE 2ND PLACE 3RD PLACE 4TH PLACE 5TH PLACE 6TH PLACE

U/13 Female Ironperson Audrey Knobel BROULEE Alba Van Der Meulen BROU Jessica Wing BROULEE Chelsea Rowley TATHRA Madison Cowley MORUYA Isabella Fleming BROULEE

U/14 Male Ironman Lachlan MartinDye BROULEE Harry Leach BROULEE Tai Bexterman TATHRA Benjamin Latham BBAY Nathanael Klus TATHRA Kyan Henderson BBAY

U/14 Female Ironperson Lexi Carver BROULEE Rose Waterson BROULEE Emma Dawson BROULEE Pip Shovelton PAMBULA

U/8 Male Sprint Reggie Winter BROULEE Hunter Harris BROULEE Tristan Doose BBAY Kai Bragg NAROOMA Fritz Hahn BROULEE Jaxon O'Connor BROULEE

U/8 Female Sprint Orla Tangney BROULEE Lotte Knobel BROULEE Cerys Davies BBAY Amelia Chapman BROULEE Lucinda Mitchell BROULEE Emily Cameron PAMBULA

U/9 Male Sprint Samuel MartinDye BROULEE Tahnz Talanoa NAROOMA Ashton Stewart BBAY Montague Hamer MORUYA Easton Patrick MORUYA Axel Creek TATHRA

U/9 Female Sprint Sarah Klus TATHRA Alyssa O'Brien BBAY Rachael Hutchinson MOR Millie Robinson BBAY Alani Ziegler BROULEE Mabel Hutchinson BROULEE

U/10 Male Sprint Zane Connaughton MORUYA Jackson Mullaney TATHRA Tyler Holley BBAY Leo Bragg NAROOMA Lev Gilbert BROULEE Jye Dunn BROULEE

U/10 Female Sprint Bernadette Seears MORUYA Kseniya Samsonenko NAR Tei Re TATHRA Elsie Harper MORUYA Willow Shaw BBAY Annabelle Tyrrell BROULEE

U/11 Male Sprint Calvin Maher MORUYA Hudson Stewart BROULEE Ash Bexterman TATHRA Beau Hitchcock BROULEE Caelan CoenGraham PAMB Reuben Sauiluma NAROOMA

U/11 Female Sprint Harriet MartinDye BROULEE Madison Chapman BROULEE Pip Latham BBAY Summer Shaw BBAY Rebecca Klus TATHRA Elani Van Der Meulen BROU

U/12 Male Sprint Callum Dawson BROULEE Xavier Eke MORUYA Alex Hanrahan BROULEE Conor Lynn PAMBULA Henry Barnbrook BROULEE Jonacani LailaiTasmania BBA

U/12 Female Sprint Mila Rickards MORUYA Ashley Pointon PAMBULA Neva Deveril PAMBULA Lindsey Grady PAMBULA Quinn Henderson BBAY Olive Pattison BROULEE

U/13 Male Sprint Jeremiah CoenGraham PAMB Charlie Holmes PAMBULA James Gunn BROULEE Hugo Mckean BROULEE Lewis Gunn BROULEE Samuel Barnes BROULEE

U/13 Female Sprint Sen Re TATHRA Alana Croft NAROOMA Eloise Hammond BROULEEJessica Wing BROULEE Meri Watson PAMBULA Tayla Creek TATHRA

U/14 Male Sprint Liam Tague NAROOMA Josiah CoenGraham PAMBULA Tai Bexterman TATHRA Nathanael Klus TATHRA Benjamin Latham BBAY Dante Tester BBAY

U14 Female Sprint Leala Garden BBAY Rose Waterson BROULEE Olive Lloyd BROULEE Pip Shovelton PAMBULA Alice Conlan BROULEE Emma Dawson BROULEE

U/8 Male Flags Reggie Winter BROULEE Aleksey Samsonenko NAR Fritz Hahn BROULEE Kai Bragg NAROOMA Mack Dann BROULEE Alex BackleyNunney BROU

U/8 Female Flags Orla Tangney BROULEE Cerys Davies BBAY Lotte Knobel BROULEE Hannah Mullaney TATHRA Amelia Cramond BROULEE Riley Oldridge BROULEE

U/9 Male Flags Easton Patrick MORUYA Samuel MartinDye BROULEE Tahnz Talanoa NAROOMA Sebastien Jetson BROU Dustyn Albrecht MORUYA Archer Conlan BROULEE

U/9 Female Flags Alyssa O'Brien BBAY Isla Maclean PAMBULA Sarah Klus TATHRA Alani Ziegler BROULEE Mabel Hutchinson BROU Lyla Tyrrell BROULEE

U/10 Male Flags Jackson Mullaney TATHRA Leo Bragg NAROOMA Zane Connaughton MOR Tasman Dowden BROULEE James Doose BBAY Jye Dunn BROULEE

U/10 Female Flags Bernadette Seears MORUYA Tei Re TATHRA Kseniya Samsonenko NAR Willow Shaw BBAY Emilia Klekowska MORUYA Ava Djikic PAMBULA

U/11 Male Flags Calvin Maher MORUYA Ash Bexterman TATHRA Hudson Stewart BROULEECaelan CoenGraham PAMB Jaxton Davies BBAY Beau Hitchcock BROULEE

U/11 Female Flags Harriet MartinDye BROULEE Madison Chapman BROULEE Angel Ziegler BROULEE Pip Latham BBAY Emersyn Carver BROULEE Sadie Dunn BROULEE

U/12 Male Flags Xavier Eke MORUYA Henry Barnbrook BROULEE Callum Dawson BROULEE Marcus Mackay BROULEE Alex Hanrahan BROULEE Conor Lynn PAMBULA

U/12 Female Flags Quinn Henderson BBAY Olive Pattison BROULEE Neva Deveril PAMBULA Ashley Pointon PAMBULA Matilda Price MORUYA Mila Rickards MORUYA

U/13 Male Flags Jeremiah CoenGraham PAMB Charlie Holmes PAMBULA Lucas Heinemann BROU James Gunn BROULEE Max Singh BROULEE Lewis Gunn BROULEE

U/13 Female Flags Sen Re TATHRA Eloise Hammond BROULEE Jessica Wing BROULEE Madison Cowley MORUYA Tayla Creek TATHRA Audrey Knobel BROULEE

U/14 Male Flags Josiah CoenGraham PAMB Tai Bexterman TATHRA Liam Tague NAROOMA Nathanael Klus TATHRA Benjamin Latham BBAY Ky Nelson MORUYA

U/14 Female Flags Leala Garden BBAY Rose Waterson BROULEE Olive Lloyd BROULEE Emma Dawson BROULEE Pip Shovelton PAMBULA Matilda Wilson BBAY

U/8 Male Beach Run Tristan Doose BBAY Aston Masters BBAY Reggie Winter BROULEE Hunter Harris BROULEE Aleksey Samsonenko NAR Harvey Gunn BROULEE

U/8 Female Beach Run Lotte Knobel BROULEE Amelia Chapman BROULEE Jane Thompson BBAY Lucinda Mitchell BROULEE Ivy Walsh BROULEE Chloe Prosser BROULEE

U/9 Male Beach Run Sebastien Jetson BROULEE Ika Campbell NAROOMA Tahnz Talanoa NAROOMA Dustyn Albrecht MORUYA Easton Patrick MORUYA Alex Klekowska MORUYA

U/9 Female Beach Run Tully Scotton TATHRA Sarah Klus TATHRA Rachael Hutchinson MOR Alani Ziegler BROULEE Alyssa O'Brien BBAY Mabel Hutchinson BROULEE



FSC BRANCH CHAMPIONSHIP NIPPER CARNIVAL @ BROULEE PLACINGS

JANUARY 2026

EVENTS 1ST PLACE 2ND PLACE 3RD PLACE 4TH PLACE 5TH PLACE 6TH PLACE

U/10 Male Beach Run Benjamin Mackay BROULEE Leo Bragg NAROOMA Jye Dunn BROULEE Zane Connaughton MORUYA Jackson Mullaney TATHRA Tyler Holley BBAY

U/10 Female Beach Run Kseniya Samsonenko NAR Elsie Harper MORUYA April Simpson PAMBULA Willow Shaw BBAY Tei Re TATHRA Ava Djikic PAMBULA

U/11 Male Beach Run Indiana Campbell NAROOMA Calvin Maher MORUYA Reuben Sauiluma NAR Patrick Weyman MORUYA Ash Bexterman TATHRA Caelan CoenGraham PAMB

U/11 Female Beach Run Madison Chapman BROULEE Elani Van Der Meulen BROU Pip Latham BBAY Rebecca Klus TATHRA Angel Ziegler BROULEE Ashlee Beby BROULEE

U/12 Male Beach Run Alex Hanrahan BROULEE Marcus Mackay BROULEE Xavier Eke MORUYA Callum Dawson BROULEE Henry Barnbrook BROULEE Jonacani LailaiTasmania BBA

U/12 Female Beach Run Neva Deveril PAMBULA Jessie Hutchinson MORUYA Quinn Henderson BBAY Mila Rickards MORUYA Audrey Turner BROULEE Matilda Price MORUYA

U/13 Male Beach Run James Gunn BROULEE Lewis Gunn BROULEE Lucas Heinemann BROU Henry Bissell BROULEE Samuel Barnes BROULEE Jeremiah CoenGraham PAMB

U/13 Female Beach Run Sen Re TATHRA Audrey Knobel BROULEE Jessica Wing BROULEE Olivia Bartlett BROULEE Felicity Price MORUYA

U/14 Male Beach Run Nathanael Klus TATHRA Noah Field NAROOMA Kyan Henderson BBAY Josiah CoenGraham PAMB Dante Tester BBAY

U/14 Female Beach Run Rose Waterson BROULEE Pip Shovelton PAMBULA Lexi Carver BROULEE Alice Conlan BROULEE Violet Turner BROULEE Chloe Wiggins PAMBULA

8/9/10 Buchanan Relay BROULEE A NAROOMA BROULEE B TATHRA BATEMANS BAY PAMBULA

11/12 mixed cameron relay BROULEE A BROULEE B PAMBULA BATEMANS BAY A BROULEE C BATEMANS BAY B

13/14 mixed cameron relay BROULEE B BROULEE A BROULEE C TATHRA BATEMANS BAY A PAMBULA

9/10 male board rescue BROULEE A BROULEE B MORUYA

9/10 female board rescue BROULEE A PAMBULA BROULEE B BATEMANS BAY A TATHRA BATEMANS BAY B

11/12 male board rescue BROULEE A BROULEE B TATHRA BATEMANS BAY A PAMBULA BATEMANS BAY B

11/12 female board rescue BROULEE A PAMBULA B BATEMANS BAY TATHRA PAMBULA A

13/14 male board rescue BROULEE A TATHRA BROULEE B BROULEE C PAMBULA BATEMANS BAY B

13/14 female board rescue BROULEE A BROULEE B BROULEE C TATHRA BATEMANS BAY A BATEMANS BAY B

11/12 mixed board relay BROULEE A BROULEE B BROULEE C TATHRA PAMBULA BATEMANS BAY

13/14 mixed board relay BROULEE A BROULEE C BROULEE B TATHRA BATEMANS BAY PAMBULA



FSC NIPPERS BRANCH CHAMPIONSHIP CARNIVAL 

POINTSCORE JANUARY 2026 @ BROULEE

EVENTS BATEMANS BAY BROULEE MORUYA NAROOMA TATHRA PAMBULA

U/8 Male Wade 10 24 8

U/8 Female Wade 2 36 4

U8 Wade Relay 6 30 6

U9 Male Wade 10 18 10 4

U9 Female Wade 6 22 12

U9 Wade Relay 14 10 2 12 4

U/9 Male Surf 16 8 16 2

U/9 Female Surf 6 16 20

U/10 Male Surf 6 36

U/10 Female Surf 26 8 8

U/11Male Surf 14 6 10 12

U/11 Female Surf 6 32 4

U/12 Male Surf 34 2 6

U/12 Female Surf 10 2 14 4 12

U/13 Male Surf 34 8

U/13 Female Surf 36 6

U/14 Male Surf 8 22 4 8

U/14 Female Surf 2 36 4

U/9 Male Board 14 6 18 4

U/9 Female Board 12 14 16

U/10 Male Board 26 6 8 2

U/10 Female Board 24 10 8

U/11 Male Board 2 8 10 12 10

U/11 Female Board 42

U/12 Male Board 42

U/12 Female Board 8 12 6 6 10

U/13 Male Board 36 4 2

U/13 Female Board 28 12 2

U/14 Male Board 6 20 16

U/14 Female Board 6 28 8

U/11 Male Ironperson 14 6 4 10 8

U/11 Female Ironperson 8 32 2

U/12 Male Ironperson 32 10

U/12 female Ironperson 10 14 4 12



FSC NIPPERS BRANCH CHAMPIONSHIP CARNIVAL 

POINTSCORE JANUARY 2026 @ BROULEE

EVENTS BATEMANS BAY BROULEE MORUYA NAROOMA TATHRA PAMBULA

U/13  Male Ironperson 38 4

U/13 Female Ironperson 32 4 6

U/14 Male Ironperson 8 22 12

U14 Female Ironperson 30 6

U/8 Male Sprint 4 14 3

U/8 Female Sprint 4 16 1

U/9 Male Sprint 4 6 5 5 1

U/9 Female Sprint 8 3 4 6

U/10 Male Sprint 4 3 6 3 5

U/10 Female Sprint 2 1 9 5 4

U/11 Male Sprint 8 6 1 4 2

U/11 Female Sprint 7 12 2

U/12 Male Sprint 1 12 5 3

U/12 Female Sprint 2 1 6 12

U/13 Male Sprint 10 11

U/13 Female Sprint 7 5 7 2

U/14 Male Sprint 3 6 7 5

U/14 Female Sprint 6 12 3

U/8 Male Flags 11 8

U/8 Female Flags 5 13 3

U/9 Male Flags 9 8 4

U/9 Female Flags 6 6 4 5

U/10 Male Flags 2 4 4 5 6

U/10 Female Flags 3 8 4 5 1

U/11 Male Flags 2 5 6 5 3

U/11 Female Flags 3 18

U/12 Male Flags 14 6 1

U/12 Female Flags 6 5 3 7

U/13 Male Flags 10 11

U/13 Female Flags 10 3 8

U/14 Male Flags 2 1 4 8 6

U/14 Female Flags 7 12 2

U8 Male Beach Run 11 8 2

U8 Female Beach Run 4 17

U9 Male Beach Run 6 6 9



FSC NIPPERS BRANCH CHAMPIONSHIP CARNIVAL 

POINTSCORE JANUARY 2026 @ BROULEE

EVENTS BATEMANS BAY BROULEE MORUYA NAROOMA TATHRA PAMBULA

U9 Female Beach Run 2 4 4 11

U10 Male Beach Run 1 10 3 5 2

U10 Female Beach Run 3 5 6 2 5

U11 Male Beach Run 8 10 2 1

U11 Female Beach Run 4 14 3

U12 Male Beach Run 1 16 4

U12 Female Beach Run 4 2 9 6

U13 Male Beach Run 20 1

U13 Female Beach Run 12 2 6

U14 Male Beach Run 6 5 6 3

U14 Female Beach Run 15 6

8/9/10 Buchanan Relay 4 20 10 6 2

11/12 Cameron Relay 8 26 8

13/14 Cameron Relay 4 22 6 2

9/10 Male Board Rescue 22 8

9/10 Female Board Rescue 8 20 4 10

11/12 Male Board Rescue 8 22 8 4

11/12 Female Board Rescue 8 12 6 14

13/14 Male Board Rescue 2 26 10 4

13/14 Female Board Rescue 6 30 6

11/12 Mixed Board Relay 2 30 6 4

13/14 Mixed Board Relay 4 20 6 2

Total 345 1496 285 210 309 249

Grand Total

POINTSCORE CLUB POINTS

1ST BROULEE 1496

2ND BATEMANS BAY 345

3RD TATHRA 309

4TH MORUYA 285

5TH PAMBULA 249

6TH NAROOMA 210
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